Sunday
4:00-5:30 p.m.

4:30-5:45 p.m.
5:30-6:45 p.m.

0:30-7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
8:30 p.m.
9:45 p.m.
(following vespers)
11:00 p.m.
Monday
7:30-8:15 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

11:45 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

2:00-5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
(following worship)
(following games)
10:00 p.m.
10:30 p.m.

MO-RANCH

Jr. High Jubilee
July 9-13, 2023

I ocation
Drive thru at Wynne-
Checle-In Flato Parking Lot
Swim Check Pool
Dinner King Dining Hall

Sponsor Meeting
(One sponsor per church required)

Energizers/Music/Introduction/Keynote
Small Group #1

Vespers with Home church

Main Auditorium

Main Auditorium
Small Group Locations
Tennis Courts
Home Groups .

i Housing
Lights Out
Breakfast
Energizers/Music/Keynote
Small Group #2

King Dining Hall
Main Lawn / Auditorium
SG Locations

Lunch King Dining Hall
Sponsor Meeting King Dining Hall Ramp
(One sponsor per church required) Entrance
Siesta Housing
High Rope Group A Ropes Course
. Free Time ' Ranch
(Swim Check Make-Up at the Riverfront)
Dinner King Dining Hall
Worship Main Auditorium

Big Group Games and Fellowship Main Auditorium

Vespers Tennis Court
Home Group Meeting

Housi
Lights Out ousing



Tuesday
7:30-8:15 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:45 am
1:00 p.m.

2:00-5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

(following worship)

(following activity)
(following vespers)
10:30 p.m.
Wednesday
7:30-8:15 a.m.
8:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:45 am
1:00 p.m.

2:00-5:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m.
(following variety show)
(following vespers)
10:30 p.m.
Thursday
7:30-8:30 a.m.
8:45-9:30 a.m.

Breakfast
Energizers/Music/Keynote
Small Group #3

Sponsor Meeting
(One sponsor per church required)

Lunch
Siesta
High Rope Group B
Free Time

Dinner

Worship

Evening Activity with Small Groups

Vespers
Home Group Meeting
Lights Out
Conference 1-shirt day
Breakfast
Energizers/Music/Keynote
Small Group #4

Sponsor Meeting
(One sponsor per church required)

Lunch
Siesta
High Rope Group C
Free Time
BBQ Dinner
Conference Photo
Worship & Communion
Variety Show and Dance Party
Vespers
Home Group Meeting
Lights Out

Breakfast
Evaluations, Blessing, & Goodbye

King Dining Hall
Main Auditorium
SG Locations
King Dining Hall Ramp
Entrance
King Dining Hall
Housing
Ropes Course
Ranch
King Dining Hall
Sports field by Tennis
Court

Sports field by Tennis
Court

Tennis Court

Housing

King Dining Hall
Main Auditorium
SG Locations
King dining Hall Ramp
Entrance
King Dining Hall
Housing
Ropes Course
Ranch
River Front
Chapel on the Hill
Chapel on the Hill
Main Auditorium

Tennis Court

Housing

King Dining Hall
Main Auditorium

Housing check-out is at 11 a.m. — please plan accordingly with your conference schedule.



