

Jr. High Jubilee July 9-13, 2023

Sunday		Location
4:00-5:30 p.m.	Check-In	Drive thru at Wynne- Flato Parking Lot
4:30-5:45 p.m.	Swim Check	Pool
5:30-6:45 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
6:30-7:00 p.m.	Sponsor Meeting (One sponsor per church required)	Main Auditorium
7:00 p.m.	Energizers/Music/Introduction/Keynote	Main Auditorium
8:30 p.m.	Small Group #1	Small Group Locations
9:45 p.m.	Vespers with Home church	Tennis Courts
(following vespers)	Home Groups	Housing
11:00 p.m.	Lights Out	
Monday		
7:30-8:15 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
8:45 a.m.	Energizers/Music/Keynote	Main Lawn / Auditorium
10:00 a.m.	Small Group #2	SG Locations
11:45 a.m.	Lunch	King Dining Hall
11:45 a.m.	Sponsor Meeting (One sponsor per church required)	King Dining Hall Ramp Entrance
1:00 p.m.	Siesta	Housing
2:00-5:00 p.m.	High Rope Group A	Ropes Course
	Free Time (Swim Check Make-Up at the Riverfront)	Ranch
5:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
7:00 p.m.	Worship	Main Auditorium
(following worship)	Big Group Games and Fellowship	Main Auditorium
(following games)	Vespers	Tennis Court
10:00 p.m.	Home Group Meeting	Housing
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out	

Tuesday		
7:30-8:15 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
8:45 a.m.	Energizers/Music/Keynote	Main Auditorium
10:00 a.m.	Small Group #3	SG Locations
11:45 a.m.	Sponsor Meeting (One sponsor per church required)	King Dining Hall Ramp Entrance
11:45 am	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:00 p.m.	Siesta	Housing
2:00-5:00 p.m.	High Rope Group B	Ropes Course
	Free Time	Ranch
5:30 p.m.	Dinner	King Dining Hall
7:00 p.m.	Worship	Sports field by Tennis Court
(following worship)	Evening Activity with Small Groups	Sports field by Tennis Court
(following activity)	Vespers	Tennis Court
(following vespers)	Home Group Meeting	Housing
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out	Housing
Wednesday	Conference T-shirt day	
7:30-8:15 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
8:45 a.m.	Energizers/Music/Keynote	Main Auditorium
10:00 a.m.	Small Group #4	SG Locations
11:45 a.m.	Sponsor Meeting (One sponsor per church required)	King dining Hall Ramp Entrance
11:45 am	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:00 p.m.	Siesta	Housing
2:00-5:00 p.m.	High Rope Group C	Ropes Course
	Free Time	Ranch
5:30 p.m.	BBQ Dinner	River Front
6:45 p.m.	Conference Photo	Chapel on the Hill
7:00 p.m.	Worship & Communion	Chapel on the Hill
8:00 p.m.	Variety Show and Dance Party	Main Auditorium
(following variety show)	Vespers	Tennis Court
(following vespers)	Home Group Meeting	Housing
10:30 p.m.	Lights Out	
Thursday		
7:30-8:30 a.m.	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
8:45-9:30 a.m.	Evaluations, Blessing, & Goodbye	Main Auditorium

Housing check-out is at 11 a.m. – please plan accordingly with your conference schedule.